
Section 172.70  Fees 

a)	All fees are payable at the time of submission of the relevant application. The payment is to be by check or money order payable to "Office of the State Fire Marshal", or by electronic payment via the UST contractor portal (located at the UST Applications and Forms page for the DPCS at http://webapps.sfm.illinois.gov/USTPortal/Home/Login?Returnurl=%2fUSTPortal, and is to be from the licensed contractor obtaining the permit.  New contractors applying for a license for the first time shall utilize the application for a new contractor license, located at the DPCS UST Applications and Forms page at https://webapps.sfm.illinois.gov/USTPortal/Contractor/Application.  All licensure fees will be deposited in the Fire Prevention Fund.

b)	Fee Schedule:

	Type of Fee:
	Fee:

	Biennial licensing 
	$1000 per UST module

	UST activity permit
	$200 each

	License restoration
	$50 plus $1000 per module

	Multiple location license
	$50 each location

	Change of name if no FEIN change
	$0

	Change of name with new FEIN or ownership (new license)
	$1,000 per UST module



c)	All fees paid pursuant to this Part are non-refundable.  This shall not preclude the OSFM from refunding accidental overpayment of fees.

(Source:  Amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 6755, effective May 2, 2023)
